TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plexus Ocean Systems Limited		04/10/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plexus Holdings PLC	
Street Address:	Plexus House, 1 Cromwell Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW7 2JE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85449917	HGSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-547-2551

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: IP Section

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44431.38

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0576 IOP \$40.00 85449917

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidwell
Signature:	/Mark Tidwell/
Date:	05/24/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=44431_38_Assignment#page1.tif source=44431_38_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0577

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plexus Ocean Systems Limited, a company incorporated in Scotland, and having its principal office at Plexus House, Site 2, Burnside Drive, Dyce, Aberdeen AB21 0HW, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns, has developed or has otherwise acquired certain intellectual property as represented by the patents, patent applications, registrations and works of authorship set forth in Schedules A and B, each of which is attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment (collectively, "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning all of its rights in the Intellectual Property to Plexus Holdings PLC, a company incorporated in England, and having its principal office at Plexus House, 1 Cromwell Place, London, SW7 2JE, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the parties hereto, intending legally to be bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, (i) all United States and foreign rights therein, whether protected by copyrights or not, whether patentable or not, and in and to aforesaid registrations, patents, patent applications and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any patents or other registrations obtained for the Intellectual Property in the United States and any foreign countries, or issuing out of said applications or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such patents or copyrights and (ii) all works of authorship associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, the United States Copyright Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, copyright registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed and delivered this 10	day of
Plexus Ocean Systems Limited By: Name: CRAIG MENDLIE Title: DIRECTOR	By: Name: BOLTO BILDONALL Title: Coto
County of MONOCHISHUS Personally appeared before me this))) 10 day of Ann ,2012, Church Homans , known to
me to be the <u>And row</u> of Plexus Oce instrument, and acknowledged that he signed deed for the uses and purposes therein set fo	an Systems Limited and person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing is, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and orth.
	Notary Public Men apour Amiros Coopenam are insulations
(SEAL)	My Commission expires <u>MA</u>

Schedule B to Assignment Between Plexus Ocean Systems Limited and Plexus Holdings PLC United States Trademark Applications

The state of the s		henors deningenter
HGSS	85/449,917	18/10/2011

RECORDED: 05/24/2012

Plexus Ocean Systems Limited Initials

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0579